Amendment No. 1 to the Directive of the Rector of the University of Trnava in Trnava on Habilitation and Inauguration Procedures, dated January 17, 2022

The Academic Senate of University of Trnava in Trnava, in line with Clause 15, Sec. 1 (n) of Act No. 131/2002 Coll. on Higher Education and on Amendments and Additions to Certain Acts, has approved this Amendment No. 1 to the Directive of the Rector of the University of Trnava in Trnava on Habilitation and Inauguration Procedures, dated January 17, 2022:

Part Eight The final provisions Sec. 2 is replaced by the following new wording:

(2) The Directive of the Rector of the University of Trnava in Trnava on Habilitation and Inauguration Procedures, including its amendments and supplements, shall be approved by the Academic Senate of the University on the proposal of the Rector of the University, subject to the prior approval of the Scientific Council of the University.

doc. JUDr. Peter Varga, PhD. Chairman of the Academic Senate JUDr. Zuzana Nevolná, PhD. Chairman of the Internal Quality Assessment Board of Higher Education

prof. PaedDr. René Bílik, CSc.
Rector of the University and
Chairman of the Scientific Council of the University

Amendment No. 1 to the Directive of the Rector of the University of Trnava on Habilitation and Inauguration Procedures, dated January 17, 2022, was approved by the Academic Senate of the University on the proposal of the Rector of the University on December 1, 2022, which entered into force, after prior approval by the Internal Quality Assessment Board on November 30, 2022, preceded by approval by the Scientific Board of the University, dated November 29, 2022. The amendment entered into force with its publication on the official bulletin board on December 6, 2022.